
Date 3/21/2022
Contract Name:

Change Order No. CO 1
Contract No. 8573

Project/MUNIS No. 13179
Change Order Project No. 13179

Ald District 10
Change Order Description:

Account Numbers for this Change Order:

Contractor:

You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract: *Mark if negotiated (N) or bid (B) unit price

Item No. Est. Qty Unit Unit Price N/B* Total

1 1.00 64,885.00 N 64,885.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

% of Original

Net Change Order 4.46% 64,885.00
The Original Contract Total 1,454,915.75
Sum of previous Change Orders 0.00%
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 104.46% 1,519,800.75

Original Contract Time/Completion Date
Net Change in Contract Time by previous change order
Contract Time/Completion Date prior to this change order
Additional day(s) as a result of this Change Order
Contract time/completion date as a result of this change order 102

Contractor's Acceptance
By
Title
Date

City's Approval (see reverse side for instructions) Date
Construction Inspector
Construction Supervisor
Engineer
Board of Public Works

Contract paid to date -$                      

ROUTING:
EN Admin
Greg Fries
Chase O'Brien

PARISI CONSTRUCTION CO INC
508 S NINE MOUND RD

Description

Kroncke Dr. Lanett Cir. Tanager Trail Assessment District - 
2021

Replace copper water main and install fire hydrant on 
Lanett Cir 13179-86-179

VERONA  WI  53593

See Attached for Itemized List

This Contract is a: Calendar Days
95

7

3/21/2022

3/21/2022

3-28-22

Jeremy Hillebrand



Item No. Est. Qty Unit Unit Price N/B* Total

70002 25.00 L.F. $170.00 N $4,250.00

70003 195.00 L.F. $170.00 N $33,150.00

70032 1.00 EACH $4,000.00 N $4,000.00

70031 1.00 EACH $3,400.00 N $3,400.00

70040 1.00 EACH $5,500.00 N $5,500.00

70053 1.00 EACH $4,300.00 N $4,300.00

70056 2.00 EACH $2,300.00 N $4,600.00

70080 1.00 EACH $2,500.00 N $2,500.00

70082 1.00 EACH $2,500.00 N $2,500.00

70090 1.00 EACH $185.00 N $185.00

70111 1.00 EACH $500.00 N $500.00

TOTAL $64,885.00

RECONNECT 1-INCH SERVICE 
LATERAL
CUT-IN OR CONNECT TO EXISTING 
WATER SYSTEM

CUT OFF EXISTING WATER MAIN

ABANDON WATER VALVE BOX

FURNISH AND INSTALL ANODE

REPLACE 1-INCH COPPER 
SERVICE

Description

FURNISH AND INSTALL 6 INCH 
PIPE & FITTINGS 
FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH 
PIPE & FITTINGS 
FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH 
WATER VALVE
FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH 
WATER VALVE
FURNISH, INSTALL AND SALVAGE 
HYDRANT



W
S

SN

W
S

W
S

SN

G
AS

W
S

W
S

W
S

W
S

W
S

SN SN SN SN

SN
SN

SN
SN

W

G
G

G

W
W

W
W

W

GGGG

G
G

WWWWW

TR
 1

8

TR
 1

8

TR
 3

6

TR
 3

6

TR
 3

6

TR
 3

6

TR
 2

4

TR
 3

0

TR
 3

6

TR
 1

8

TR
 1

0
TR

 1
8

TR
 2

2
TR

 2
2

TR
 2

2

500+00 501+00 502+00 502+15

060906206136

AIKINS, MARGARET H
5726 Kroncke Dr
060906206136

060906206178

BBKLM TRUST
5701 Lanett Cir
060906206178 060906206160

SAMSAL, JAMES V
5709 Lanett Cir
060906206160

060906206152

SANCHEZ, JOSE J
5714 Lanett Cir
060906206152

060906206144

GROSSE, JANET C
5710 Lanett Cir
060906206144

060906208075

BECK, MICHAEL T
5725 Kroncke Dr
060906208075

060906208067

NELSON, GERALD
5721 Kroncke Dr
060906208067

060906208059

THEADO, SCOTT P
& JULIE K THEADO

5717 Kroncke Dr
060906208059

KR
O

N
C

KE D
R

IVE

LANETT CIRCLE

8"W 8"W8"W

STA. 501+68.3, 8.5 LT
8-IN 45° BEND

STA. 501+86.6, 13.3 RT
6-IN VALVE & BOX

STA. 501+84.4, 10.6 RT
8X6-IN REDUCER

STA. 500+18.8, 8.2 LT
8-IN VALVE & BOX

STA. 500+15.2, 8.1 LT
8X6-IN REDUCER

STA. 500+10.7, 8.1 LT
CUT-IN 6X6-IN TEE

SN
SN

SN
SN

SNSNSNSN

1-IN
WN2

3/4-IN

1-IN
WN11

EX. 3/4-IN

WN
1-IN

4

EX. 3/4-IN

NOTE - RECONNECT ALL SERVICES
               TO NEW 8-IN MAIN
(SOUTH OF PROPOSED REDUCER)

CUT-OFF & ABANDON
EX. 2-IN AT THE MAIN

EX. 6-IN CAST IRON 1959

EX. 2-IN COPPER 1959

WN 8

STA. 501+92.6, 20.4 RT
6-IN 22-1/2° BEND

STA. 501+94.0, 24.0 RT
5-IN HYDRANT

FURNISH AND INSTALL
ANODE AT CONNECTION

1020

1025

1030

1035

1040

1045

1050

1055

1060

1020

1025

1030

1035

1040

1045

1050

1055

1060

T.
O

.P
.

500+00

10
32

.0
1

T.
O

.P
.

501+00
T.

O
.P

.
502+00

T.
O

.P
.

10
31

.7
6

T.
O

.P
.

10
31

.6
9

T.
O

.P
.

10
31

.6
3

T.
O

.P
.

10
32

.3
8

T.
O

.P
.

10
32

.7
5

T.
O

.P
.

10
33

.1
8

6X
6-

IN
 T

EE
50

0+
10

.7
, 1

03
1.

7

8-
IN

 V
AL

VE
 &

 B
O

X
50

0+
18

.8
, 1

03
1.

8

8X
6-

IN
 R

ED
U

C
ER

50
0+

15
.2

, 1
03

1.
8

8-
IN

 4
5°

 B
EN

D
50

1+
68

.3
, 1

03
3.

0

8X
6-

IN
 R

ED
U

C
ER

50
1+

84
.4

, 1
03

3.
4

6-
IN

 V
AL

VE
 &

 B
O

X
50

1+
86

.6
, 1

03
3.

3

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS - WATER MAIN PROFILES:
· MAINTAIN 6-FT BURY DEPTH UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.
· INSULATE ALL STORM X-INGS AND AREAS WITH < 5-FT COVER.
· WM X-INGS OVER SEWERS REQUIRE 6-IN CLEARANCE (MIN.)
· WM X-INGS UNDER SEWERS REQUIRE 18-IN CLEARANCE (MIN.)

PROPOSED FINISH GRADE

6-
IN

 2
2-

1/
2°

 B
EN

D
50

1+
92

.6
, 1

03
3.

5

SC
AL

E:

CIT
Y O

F M
AD

ISO
N, 

WI
SC

ON
SIN

PR
IN

TI
N

G
 D

AT
E:

D
ES

IG
N

ED
 B

Y:

CO
NT

RA
CT

 NO
:

M
AD

IS
O

N
 W

AT
ER

 U
TI

LI
TY

11
9 

E 
O

LI
N

 A
VE

, M
AD

IS
O

N
, W

I 5
37

13

13179
W-1

KR
ON

CK
E 

DR
, L

AN
ET

T 
CR

, A
ND

 T
AN

AG
ER

 T
R 

AS
SE

SS
ME

NT
 D

IS
TR

IC
T 

- 2
02

1

85
73

TD
P

1"
 =

 4
0' 3/

15
/2

2

LA
N

ET
T 

C
IR

C
LE

 W
AT

ER
 P

LA
N

 &
 P

R
O

FI
LE




